

On page 1, line 6, after the word "*section.*" by inserting a new paragraph to read as follows:

"(b) Within three (3) days of receipt of the resignation of a United States Senator, or within three (3) days of any other occurrence resulting in a vacancy in the office of United States Senator, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and legal holidays, the Governor shall direct the Secretary of State to post a notice of the vacancy on the Web site of the Secretary of State, and notice of the date and time established under subsection (2) of this section by which any candidate seeking to fill the unexpired term created by the vacancy must file his or her nomination papers."; and

On page 1, line 7, by deleting " (\underline{b}) " and inserting " (\underline{c}) "; and

On page 1, line 13, by deleting " (\underline{c}) " and inserting " (\underline{d}) "; and

On page 1, line 16, after "*KRS 118.015.*" by inserting a new paragraph to read as follows:

"(e) No person who has filed nomination papers as a candidate seeking to fill the unexpired term created by the vacancy in the office of United States Senator shall be eligible for appointment by the Governor under this subsection."" and

On page 1, line 17, by deleting " (\underline{d}) " and inserting " (\underline{f}) "; and

On page 1, after line 21, by inserting a new subsection (2) to read as follows:

"(2) Candidates for an unexpired term in the office of United States Senator shall file a

Amendment No. SFA 4	Rep. Sen. Adrienne Southworth
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\$	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

SENATE CERTICICE DOCUMENTED

Amend printed copy of SB 228/SCS 1

petition for nomination no later than thirty (30) days following the posting of the notice of vacancy in the office by the Secretary of State as required under subsection (1) of this section. Petitions shall be filed no later than 4 p.m., prevailing time, and shall meet the requirements established under subsection (3), (4), or (5) of this section, as applicable."; and

On page 1, line 22, by deleting "(2)" and inserting "(3)"; and

On page 1, line 25, beginning after the word "*nomination*" by deleting the remainder of that paragraph through line 27 and inserting in lieu thereof, "*within the time established under subsection (2) of this section;*"; and

On page 3, line 27, after the word "*subsection*" by deleting "(9)" and inserting "(10)"; and On page 4, line 1, by deleting "(3)" and inserting "(4)"; and

On page 4, line 5, after "*succeeding year.*" by inserting, "*Petitions for nomination shall be filed within the time established under subsection (2) of this section.*" and

On page 4, line 6, by deleting "(4)" and inserting "(5)"; and

On page 4, line 12, after the word "*the*" by deleting "*occurrence of the vacancy*" and inserting in lieu thereof, "*filing deadline established under subsection (2) of this section*"; and

On page 4, line 17, by deleting " $(\underline{5})$ " and inserting " $(\underline{6})$ "; and

On page 4, line 18, after the word "<u>than</u>" by deleting "<u>forty-nine (49) days before the date</u> <u>of the election</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof, "<u>the filing deadline established under subsection</u> (2) of this section"; and

On page 5, line 15, by deleting " $(\underline{6})$ " and inserting " $(\underline{7})$ "; and

On page 5, line 16, after the word "*subsection*", by deleting "(5)" and inserting "(6)"; and

On page 5, line 26, by deleting " $(\underline{7})$ " and inserting " $(\underline{8})$ "; and

On page 6, line 2, by deleting " $(\underline{8})$ " and inserting " $(\underline{9})$ "; and



On page 6, line 5, by deleting "(9)" and inserting "(10)"; and On page 6, line 8, by deleting "(10)" and inserting "(11)"; and On page 6, line 12, by deleting "(11)" and inserting "(12)".